
Timeschedule : 04.02.2022
Section Heat Run Starttime Endtime Comment Racetime Marshals
Track Build   08:30 11:00  02:30  
Driver Registration   09:00 11:00  02:00  
Driver's briefing   11:00 11:20  00:20  
LS Off Road 2WD Group 1 Timed practice 1 11:30 11:38  00:08 SC Group 7
LS Off Road 2WD Group 2 Timed practice 1 11:41 11:49  00:08 2WD Group 1
LS Off Road 4WD Group 3 Timed practice 1 11:52 12:00  00:08 2WD Group 2
LS Off Road 4WD Group 4 Timed practice 1 12:03 12:11  00:08 4WD Group 3
LS Off Road Short Course Group 5 Timed practice 1 12:14 12:22  00:08 4WD Group 4
LS Off Road Short Course Group 6 Timed practice 1 12:25 12:33  00:08 SC Group 5
LS Off Road Short Course Group 7 Timed practice 1 12:36 12:44  00:08 SC Group 6
LS Off Road Short Course Group 8 Timed practice 1 12:47 12:55  00:08 SC Group 7
Track Maintainance   12:55 13:05  00:10  
LS Off Road 2WD Group 2 Timed practice 2 13:05 13:13  00:08 SC Group 8
LS Off Road 2WD Group 1 Timed practice 2 13:16 13:24  00:08 2WD Group 2
LS Off Road 4WD Group 4 Timed practice 2 13:27 13:35  00:08 2WD Group 1
LS Off Road 4WD Group 3 Timed practice 2 13:38 13:46  00:08 4WD Group 4
LS Off Road Short Course Group 6 Timed practice 2 13:49 13:57  00:08 4WD Group 3
LS Off Road Short Course Group 7 Timed practice 2 14:00 14:08  00:08 SC Group 6
LS Off Road Short Course Group 8 Timed practice 2 14:11 14:19  00:08 SC Group 7
LS Off Road Short Course Group 5 Timed practice 2 14:22 14:30  00:08 SC Group 8
Track Maintainance   14:30 14:40  00:10  
LS Off Road 2WD Group 1 Timed practice 3 14:40 14:48  00:08 SC Group 5
LS Off Road 2WD Group 2 Timed practice 3 14:51 14:59  00:08 2WD Group 1
LS Off Road 4WD Group 3 Timed practice 3 15:02 15:10  00:08 2WD Group 2
LS Off Road 4WD Group 4 Timed practice 3 15:13 15:21  00:08 4WD Group 3
LS Off Road Short Course Group 7 Timed practice 3 15:24 15:32  00:08 4WD Group 4
LS Off Road Short Course Group 8 Timed practice 3 15:35 15:43  00:08 SC Group 7
LS Off Road Short Course Group 5 Timed practice 3 15:46 15:54  00:08 SC Group 8
LS Off Road Short Course Group 6 Timed practice 3 15:57 16:05  00:08 SC Group 5
Track Maintainance   16:05 16:15  00:10  
LS Off Road 2WD Group 2 Timed practice 4 16:15 16:23  00:08 SC Group 6
LS Off Road 2WD Group 1 Timed practice 4 16:26 16:34  00:08 2WD Group 2
LS Off Road 4WD Group 4 Timed practice 4 16:37 16:45  00:08 2WD Group 1
LS Off Road 4WD Group 3 Timed practice 4 16:48 16:56  00:08 4WD Group 4
LS Off Road Short Course Group 8 Timed practice 4 16:59 17:07  00:08 4WD Group 3
LS Off Road Short Course Group 5 Timed practice 4 17:10 17:18  00:08 SC Group 8
LS Off Road Short Course Group 6 Timed practice 4 17:21 17:29  00:08 SC Group 5
LS Off Road Short Course Group 7 Timed practice 4 17:32 17:40  00:08 SC Group 6
Track Closed   17:40 17:40  00:00  
Track Maintainance   17:40 19:00  01:20  
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Timeschedule : 05.02.2022
Section Heat Run Starttime Endtime Comment Racetime Marshals
Driver Registration   07:30 08:00  00:30  
Driver's briefing   08:30 08:50  00:20  
LS Off Road 2WD Group 1 Qualification 1 09:00 09:10  00:10 SC Group 7
LS Off Road 2WD Group 2 Qualification 1 09:15 09:25  00:10 2WD Group 1
LS Off Road 4WD Group 3 Qualification 1 09:30 09:40  00:10 2WD Group 2
LS Off Road 4WD Group 4 Qualification 1 09:45 09:55  00:10 4WD Group 3
LS Off Road Short Course Group 5 Qualification 1 10:00 10:10  00:10 4WD Group 4
LS Off Road Short Course Group 6 Qualification 1 10:15 10:25  00:10 SC Group 5
LS Off Road Short Course Group 7 Qualification 1 10:30 10:40  00:10 SC Group 6
LS Off Road Short Course Group 8 Qualification 1 10:45 10:55  00:10 SC Group 7
Track Maintainance   10:55 11:05  00:10  
LS Off Road 2WD Group 2 Qualification 2 11:05 11:15  00:10 SC Group 8
LS Off Road 2WD Group 1 Qualification 2 11:20 11:30  00:10 2WD Group 2
LS Off Road 4WD Group 4 Qualification 2 11:35 11:45  00:10 2WD Group 1
LS Off Road 4WD Group 3 Qualification 2 11:50 12:00  00:10 4WD Group 4
LS Off Road Short Course Group 6 Qualification 2 12:05 12:15  00:10 4WD Group 3
LS Off Road Short Course Group 7 Qualification 2 12:20 12:30  00:10 SC Group 6
LS Off Road Short Course Group 8 Qualification 2 12:35 12:45  00:10 SC Group 7
LS Off Road Short Course Group 5 Qualification 2 12:50 13:00  00:10 SC Group 8
Lunch break   13:00 14:00  01:00  
LS Off Road 2WD Group 1 Qualification 3 14:00 14:10  00:10 SC Group 5
LS Off Road 2WD Group 2 Qualification 3 14:15 14:25  00:10 2WD Group 1
LS Off Road 4WD Group 3 Qualification 3 14:30 14:40  00:10 2WD Group 2
LS Off Road 4WD Group 4 Qualification 3 14:45 14:55  00:10 4WD Group 3
LS Off Road Short Course Group 7 Qualification 3 15:00 15:10  00:10 4WD Group 4
LS Off Road Short Course Group 8 Qualification 3 15:15 15:25  00:10 SC Group 7
LS Off Road Short Course Group 5 Qualification 3 15:30 15:40  00:10 SC Group 8
LS Off Road Short Course Group 6 Qualification 3 15:45 15:55  00:10 SC Group 5
Track Maintainance   15:55 16:05  00:10  
LS Off Road 2WD Group 2 Qualification 4 16:05 16:15  00:10 SC Group 6
LS Off Road 2WD Group 1 Qualification 4 16:20 16:30  00:10 2WD Group 2
LS Off Road 4WD Group 4 Qualification 4 16:35 16:45  00:10 2WD Group 1
LS Off Road 4WD Group 3 Qualification 4 16:50 17:00  00:10 4WD Group 4
LS Off Road Short Course Group 8 Qualification 4 17:05 17:15  00:10 4WD Group 3
LS Off Road Short Course Group 5 Qualification 4 17:20 17:30  00:10 SC Group 8
LS Off Road Short Course Group 6 Qualification 4 17:35 17:45  00:10 SC Group 5
LS Off Road Short Course Group 7 Qualification 4 17:50 18:00  00:10 SC Group 6
Track Closed   18:00 18:00  00:00  
Track Maintainance   18:00 19:00  01:00  
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Timeschedule : 06.02.2022
Section Heat Run Starttime Endtime Comment Racetime Marshals
Driver's briefing   08:30 08:50  00:20  
LS Off Road Short Course 1/8 SubFinal B Final run 1 09:00 09:15  00:15 SC 1/8 SubFinal A
LS Off Road Short Course 1/8 SubFinal A Final run 1 09:21 09:36  00:15 SC 1/8 SubFinal B
Break   09:36 10:15  00:39  
LS Off Road Short Course 1/4 SubFinal B Final run 1 10:15 10:30  00:15 SC 1/4 SubFinal A
LS Off Road Short Course 1/4 SubFinal A Final run 1 10:36 10:51  00:15 SC 1/4 SubFinal B
Track Maintainance   10:51 11:00  00:09  
LS Off Road 2WD 1/2 SubFinal B Final run 1 11:00 11:20  00:20 2WD 1/2 SubFinal A
LS Off Road 2WD 1/2 SubFinal A Final run 1 11:26 11:46  00:20 2WD 1/2 SubFinal B
LS Off Road 4WD 1/2 SubFinal B Final run 1 12:00 12:20  00:20 4WD 1/2 SubFinal A
LS Off Road 4WD 1/2 SubFinal A Final run 1 12:26 12:46  00:20 4WD 1/2 SubFinal B
LS Off Road Short Course 1/2 SubFinal B Final run 1 12:52 13:12  00:20 SC 1/2 SubFinal A
LS Off Road Short Course 1/2 SubFinal A Final run 1 13:18 13:38  00:20 SC 1/2 SubFinal B
Lunch break   13:38 14:00  00:22  
LS Off Road 2WD MainFinal A Final run 1 14:00 14:30  00:30 SC MainFinal A
LS Off Road 4WD MainFinal A Final run 1 14:36 15:06  00:30 2WD MainFinal A
LS Off Road Short Course MainFinal A Final run 1 15:12 15:42  00:30 4WD MainFinal A
Event Prep   15:42 16:00  00:18  
Price giving ceremony   16:00 16:30  00:30  
Track disassembly   16:30 18:00  01:30  
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LS Off Road 2WD

Pilot Nr License Name TX 1 Model Engine Age Group
1  162787  Brian Hinson 3497840/0 Elcon Traxx 26cc Senior
2  202061  Craig Chilvers 8542940/0 Elcon Traxx 2.0 26cc Senior
3  181884  Damian Farlow 5654275/0 HT3V2 Zenoah 26cc Junior
4  1022  Darren Smith 7555559/0 Elcon Traxx 26cc Senior
5     Ian Shaw 3012381/0 Elcon MMX 29cc Senior
6  160529  Kevan Churchill 6432829/0 HT4 Oddified 26cc Senior
7     Luke van den Berg 3367777/0 Hormann HT4 26cc Odiified X Senior
8  11636  Mark Higgins 3480698/0 Elcon Traxx 2.0 Oddified 26cc Senior
9  160804  Matthew Chapman 9822484/0 HT3 V3 26cc Senior
10  164054  Mindaugas Klenauskas 2867448/0 Elcon Traxx G4Z 26cc Senior
11  161131  Neil Griffin 9598354/0 Elcon Traxx Oddified 26cc Senior
12  163667  Paul Diver 3992042/0 Elcon Traxx Oddified 26cc Senior
13  9007  Paul Gresty 2304623/0 HT4 Oddified 26cc Senior
14  163526  Ryan Griffin 6670124/0 HT4 Zenoah 23cc Junior
15  203407  Stewart Sanderson   Hormann HT3 26cc Senior

LS Off Road 4WD

Pilot Nr License Name TX 1 Model Engine Age Group
16  3698  Andy Knight 3201947/0 MCD Race Runner V5 XL Max Oddified 28cc Senior
18  10243  Craig Orman 2109798/0 MCD RR5 Oddified NRB 26cc Senior
19     Darren Watson   MCD 29cc Senior
20  152863  Dave Parish 5516018/1 5ive-B 29cc Senior
21  153227  David Attiwell 2263674/0 MCD RR5 29cc  
22  170772  Gaz Wilding 8690613/0 Mcd rr5 max 26cc Senior
23  152836  Ian Gardiner 2489452/0 MCD RR5 29cc Senior
24  150704  James Morl 9384311/0 MCD RR5 26cc Senior
25  163704  Josey Schifano 5639914/0 Race Runner V5 XL 29cc Senior
26  180402  Leigh Mulligan 7605435/0 MCD RR5 29.5cc Senior
27  152954  Leon Satchell 6105863/0 MCD Race Runner V5 XL Zenoah 29cc Senior
28  162257  Les Darby 4183725/0 Ultron ZR 26cc Senior
29  150754  Luke Gower 9247691/0 MCD Race Runner V5 Oddified NRB 29cc Senior
30  180898  Mark McCabe 7621375/0 Elcon Fourtex Gunn Edition 26cc Senior
31  163070  Martin Fitzpatrick 6901835/0 Elcon Fourtex 29cc Senior
32  203010  Matthew Horner 3841004/0 MCD RR5 Ultimate 28.5cc Senior
33  660  Matthew Perry 5692433/0 MCD RR5 29cc Senior
34  170891  Paul Lyczba 9880843/0 MCD RR5 Max 26.3 Senior
35  161677  Paul Scrase 7508572/0 MCD Race Runner V5 XL Max Scott Finley 29cc Senior
36  5953  Rick Ashman 8149493/0 MCD Race Runner V5 XL Max BRC 29cc Senior
37  191991  Robert Parkin   MCD RR5 29cc Senior
38  160447  Tommy Chung 3572562/0 MCD RR5 XL Max 29cc Senior
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LS Off Road Short Course

Pilot Nr License Name TX 1 Model Engine Age Group
39  202124  Alfie-Jack Shilcock 8332196/0 Losi 5ive-T 29cc Junior
40  181122  Andrew Stephenson 7331675/0 Losi 5ive-T Scott Finlay 29cc Senior
41  20796  Andy Love 3478757/0 Losi 5ive-T 29.5cc Senior
42  190691  Andy Spence 6381427/0 Losi 5ive-T 2.0 29cc Senior
43     Connor Paul   Losi 5ive-T 29cc Senior
44  200942  Craig McGinnis 7240131/0 Losi 5ive-T 29cc Senior
45  160260  David Clethro 6260238/0 Losi 5ive-T 29cc Senior
46     Edward Paul   Losi 5ive-T 29cc Senior
47  20050  Gavin Kettlety 2129318/0 5ive-T 29cc Senior
48  162494  Heidi Shilcock 4147146/0 5ive-T 29cc Senior
49  1147  Ian Oddie 2897594/0 Losi 5ive-T Oddified 29.5cc Senior
50  4225  Ian Southey 3394317/0 Losi 5ive-T 2.0 32cc Senior
51  7297  Jack Keatley 3275114/0 Losi 5ive-T 3.0 Oddified 26cc Senior
52  160778  James Clark 5527892/0 Losi 5ive-T v2.0 26cc Senior
53  191335  John Bell 7291782/0 MCD W5 Zenoah 27cc Senior
54  163071  John Hall 9981737/0 Losi 5ive-T v2.0 Oddified NRB X 29.5cc Senior
55  16341  Keith Middleton 2509854/0 30 Degree North - Truck 29cc Senior
56  181832  Kevin Hill 5621284/0 5ive - T 29cc Senior
57  152529  Kevin Sexton 7672496/0 5ive-T 29cc Senior
58  160395  Martyn Hawkes 2723157/0 5ive-T 26cc Senior
60  1138  Matt Stokes 3372117/0 W5 SCT V5 XL Max BRC 29cc Senior
61  163671  Matthew Buxton 7224191/0 30 Degree North - SC ESP 29cc Senior
62  4588  Neil Sivins 6466297/0 Losi 5ive T Oddified 29cc Senior
63  17451  Neil Young 7383530/0 MCD W5 Max Oddified 26cc Senior
64  190188  Patrick Vice 2997102/0 MCD W5 29cc Senior
65  202549  Paul Wadman 4567490/0 Losi 5ive-T 2.0 32cc Senior
66  160985  Peter Barnes 4178390/0 5ive-T 29cc Senior
67  170971  Richard Smith 4800735/0 Losi 5ive-T 29.5cc Senior
68  163536  Robert Harpham 7522867/0 Losi 5ive-T v2.0 Oddified NRB X 29cc Senior
69  11024  Robert Shepherd 7210645/0 30 Degree North - Short Course Truck 29cc Senior
70  161132  Robin Rymer 4390292/0 5ive-T 28.5cc Senior
71  200777  Ross Bruce 9702949/0 Losi 5ive-T 29cc Senior
72  152925  Ryan Hinson 3173042/0 30 Degrees North - Truck Zenoah 29cc Senior
73  170489  Simon Godney 8208844/0 Losi 5ive-T Oddified NRB 30cc Senior
75  171331  Steve Jones 5116403/0 Losi 5ive-T 30cc Senior
76  200437  Tayler Letchford 6681159/0 Elcon Truxx 29.5cc Senior
77  163025  Wally Oates 7342763/0 MCD W5 SCT XL Max Oddified 26cc Senior
78  201621  Wayne Goodchild 8954215/0 Losi 5ive-T 30.5 Senior
79  164004  Wayne Powell 2546447/0 MCD W5 29cc Senior
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LS Off Road 2WD - Timed practice - Group 1

Pilot Nr Name TX 1 Model Engine Age Group
13  Paul Gresty 2304623/0 HT4 Oddified 26cc Senior
1  Brian Hinson 3497840/0 Elcon Traxx 26cc Senior
3  Damian Farlow 5654275/0 HT3V2 Zenoah 26cc Junior
5  Ian Shaw 3012381/0 Elcon MMX 29cc Senior
12  Paul Diver 3992042/0 Elcon Traxx Oddified 26cc Senior
15  Stewart Sanderson   Hormann HT3 26cc Senior

LS Off Road 2WD - Timed practice - Group 2

Pilot Nr Name TX 1 Model Engine Age Group
8  Mark Higgins 3480698/0 Elcon Traxx 2.0 Oddified 26cc Senior
7  Luke van den Berg 3367777/0 Hormann HT4 26cc Odiified X Senior
4  Darren Smith 7555559/0 Elcon Traxx 26cc Senior
10  Mindaugas Klenauskas 2867448/0 Elcon Traxx G4Z 26cc Senior
2  Craig Chilvers 8542940/0 Elcon Traxx 2.0 26cc Senior
9  Matthew Chapman 9822484/0 HT3 V3 26cc Senior
6  Kevan Churchill 6432829/0 HT4 Oddified 26cc Senior

LS Off Road 4WD - Timed practice - Group 3

Pilot Nr Name TX 1 Model Engine Age Group
21  David Attiwell 2263674/0 MCD RR5 29cc  
25  Josey Schifano 5639914/0 Race Runner V5 XL 29cc Senior
22  Gaz Wilding 8690613/0 Mcd rr5 max 26cc Senior
34  Paul Lyczba 9880843/0 MCD RR5 Max 26.3 Senior
30  Mark McCabe 7621375/0 Elcon Fourtex Gunn Edition 26cc Senior
26  Leigh Mulligan 7605435/0 MCD RR5 29.5cc Senior
24  James Morl 9384311/0 MCD RR5 26cc Senior
28  Les Darby 4183725/0 Ultron ZR 26cc Senior
32  Matthew Horner 3841004/0 MCD RR5 Ultimate 28.5cc Senior
19  Darren Watson   MCD 29cc Senior

LS Off Road 4WD - Timed practice - Group 4

Pilot Nr Name TX 1 Model Engine Age Group
20  Dave Parish 5516018/1 5ive-B 29cc Senior
38  Tommy Chung 3572562/0 MCD RR5 XL Max 29cc Senior
18  Craig Orman 2109798/0 MCD RR5 Oddified NRB 26cc Senior
27  Leon Satchell 6105863/0 MCD Race Runner V5 XL Zenoah 29cc Senior
36  Rick Ashman 8149493/0 MCD Race Runner V5 XL Max BRC 29cc Senior
33  Matthew Perry 5692433/0 MCD RR5 29cc Senior
16  Andy Knight 3201947/0 MCD Race Runner V5 XL Max Oddified 28cc Senior
31  Martin Fitzpatrick 6901835/0 Elcon Fourtex 29cc Senior
35  Paul Scrase 7508572/0 MCD Race Runner V5 XL Max Scott Finley 29cc Senior
23  Ian Gardiner 2489452/0 MCD RR5 29cc Senior
29  Luke Gower 9247691/0 MCD Race Runner V5 Oddified NRB 29cc Senior

LS Off Road Short Course - Timed practice - Group 5

Pilot Nr Name TX 1 Model Engine Age Group
39  Alfie-Jack Shilcock 8332196/0 Losi 5ive-T 29cc Junior
72  Ryan Hinson 3173042/0 30 Degrees North - Truck Zenoah 29cc Senior
46  Edward Paul   Losi 5ive-T 29cc Senior
58  Martyn Hawkes 2723157/0 5ive-T 26cc Senior
65  Paul Wadman 4567490/0 Losi 5ive-T 2.0 32cc Senior
43  Connor Paul   Losi 5ive-T 29cc Senior
44  Craig McGinnis 7240131/0 Losi 5ive-T 29cc Senior
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LS Off Road Short Course - Timed practice - Group 6

Pilot Nr Name TX 1 Model Engine Age Group
71  Ross Bruce 9702949/0 Losi 5ive-T 29cc Senior
40  Andrew Stephenson 7331675/0 Losi 5ive-T Scott Finlay 29cc Senior
41  Andy Love 3478757/0 Losi 5ive-T 29.5cc Senior
52  James Clark 5527892/0 Losi 5ive-T v2.0 26cc Senior
68  Robert Harpham 7522867/0 Losi 5ive-T v2.0 Oddified NRB X 29cc Senior
54  John Hall 9981737/0 Losi 5ive-T v2.0 Oddified NRB X 29.5cc Senior
66  Peter Barnes 4178390/0 5ive-T 29cc Senior

LS Off Road Short Course - Timed practice - Group 7

Pilot Nr Name TX 1 Model Engine Age Group
62  Neil Sivins 6466297/0 Losi 5ive T Oddified 29cc Senior
67  Richard Smith 4800735/0 Losi 5ive-T 29.5cc Senior
50  Ian Southey 3394317/0 Losi 5ive-T 2.0 32cc Senior
79  Wayne Powell 2546447/0 MCD W5 29cc Senior
75  Steve Jones 5116403/0 Losi 5ive-T 30cc Senior
73  Simon Godney 8208844/0 Losi 5ive-T Oddified NRB 30cc Senior
56  Kevin Hill 5621284/0 5ive - T 29cc Senior
48  Heidi Shilcock 4147146/0 5ive-T 29cc Senior

LS Off Road Short Course - Timed practice - Group 8

Pilot Nr Name TX 1 Model Engine Age Group
49  Ian Oddie 2897594/0 Losi 5ive-T Oddified 29.5cc Senior
63  Neil Young 7383530/0 MCD W5 Max Oddified 26cc Senior
76  Tayler Letchford 6681159/0 Elcon Truxx 29.5cc Senior
60  Matt Stokes 3372117/0 W5 SCT V5 XL Max BRC 29cc Senior
42  Andy Spence 6381427/0 Losi 5ive-T 2.0 29cc Senior
61  Matthew Buxton 7224191/0 30 Degree North - SC ESP 29cc Senior
51  Jack Keatley 3275114/0 Losi 5ive-T 3.0 Oddified 26cc Senior
64  Patrick Vice 2997102/0 MCD W5 29cc Senior
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